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Academic Standards and Events Committee

Minutes
Meeting of January 27, 1993

Members present---Hoover, Cummings (for Yemma), Kim, Tessier,
Beebe, Small, Beary, Gould, Maraffa.

4.

5.

cc:

Meeting called to order 2:05 P.M.

Committee received packet of information on SB140 students
and SB140 programs at other Ohio universities. This
information will be discussed at next meeting.

Van Siatras addressed the committee regarding‘the SB140
program at Y.S.U. Among his comments were the following:

Y.S.U. tends to adhere to the upper 20% of HS
class requirement rather than 3.2 gradepoint. GPA of
SB140 students are higher than 3.2.

The admission procedure was described as follows:
a) Process is initiated by high schools in March
b) Applicants are interviewed and tested during
April and May.
c) Determination of admission occurs during June
and July.
It was stressed that the process is very time-
consuming and that demands will increase if
program grows. Y.S.U. interviews each applicant.
HS curriculum directors are offended that Y.S.U.
allows students to take courses available in HS.
Parents seem to be looking for tuition free
college credit.
The program was patterned after program in
Minnesota targeted to rural school dlstrlcts
What is broke?

a) Suggest controls on CH taken.

b) Nobody at Y.S.U. is specifically de51gnated
to oversee the program.

c) The program will continue to grow it if is ..
not restricted.

d) If program continues to grow more support
will be needed in terms of administration and
advising.

Meeting adjourned 3 P.M.

Next meeting scheduled for Wednesday, February 10,

A & S Dean's Conf. Room.

Baldino
Senate Secretary
Library

2 P.M.,



Humanities

English 550

551
610
Philos 600
Rel Std 601
For Languages
French 601
675
German 501
Ital 501
Russ 501
Span 503
504
Health 590
PE 514
540
632
FPA
Speech 550
560
Art 521
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8B 140 STUDENTS

Sciences and Math

COURSES TAKEN - FALL 92

Bicl 505
551
Chem 500
515
Geol 505
Math 520
525
550
571
673
705
C Sci 610
Astro 500
504
CAST
Bu Tec 500
BET 513
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Socinl Studies

Econ 520

Geog 626 1

Hist 511
513
605
606
663
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Pol Sci 550 17
Psych 560

614
770
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Socin 500
602
604
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8B 140

COURSES TAKEN BY AREA
THROUGH FALL 92

Engl 550 or 551 66
Polit Sci 550 or 601 37
Hist 605 or 606 28
Psych 560 26
Socio 500 or 600 16
Other Soc Studies 47
Math & CS8 51
Science 45
Humanities 25
Foreign T.anqg 38
HPE 18
FPA 40
Allied Health 2

BET 4
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SB 140 STUDENTS

Science/Math

Biol 505
506
507

Chem 500
501
510
515
516

Geol 505
514

Math 520
523
550
570
572
610
642

Phys 500
501
Astr 504

Geog 503
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Social Studies

Econ

Geog

Hist

Pol Sci

Soc Sci

Psyc

520
621

626
640

512
513
605
606
661

550
601
640

510

530
560

613

702

Soc 500

Anth
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FPA

Speech 550 4
560 2

580 1

615 1

670 1
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Music 9
Art 500 1

CAST

BET 513 1

Cr Just 500 1



8B 140

FALL 1992 GRADE DISTRIBUTION BY AREA

Engl 550 or 551
Polit Sci 550 or 601
Hist 605 or 606
Psych 560

Ssocio 500 or 600
Other Soc Studies
Math & CS

Science

Humanities

Foreign Lang

HPE

FPA

BET

A B
8 10
9 7
6 6
1 3
3
7 9
12 2
10 6
6 2
3 3
6
13 5
3
84 56

(47%) (31%)

C/CR
11

2

29

(16%)

D F/NC
1

1

2 1

1

1

5 2

(3%) (1.5%) (1.5%)
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§B 140

CUMULATIVE GRADE DISTRIBUTION BY AREA
THROUGH F 92

A B C/CR D
Engl 550 or 551 28 20 16
Polit Sci 550 or 601 15 15 5 2
Hist 605 or 606 i3 10 4 1
Psych 560 13 7 3 1
S8ocio 500 or 600 10 6
Other Soc Studies 17 20 9
Math & CS 28 10 5 5
Science 20 13 8 1
Humanities 15 6 4
Foreign Lang 17 11 6 2
HPE 9 5 3
FPA 27 9 3 1
Allied Health 2
BET 4

214 136 66 13

(48%) (31%) (15%) (3%)
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SB 140 Students

Distribution of Quarter Hours, Fall 92 and Winter 93

Fall 1992 Winter 1993
Hours Completed # Students Hours Attempted #_Students
2-5 30 2-5 30
8-9 23 7-9 17
11-13 14 12-13 14
15-16 7 14-16 9
17 2 18 3
18 1
19 1

21 1



TABLE I

SB140 SUMMARY
"% Enrolled

Entering Yr. H.S. No. Last Quarter Attended Beygnd H.S.
Qtr/Yr Grad. Enrolled FOO! woil s91] x91] FO1] w92 [ S92 x92 | rez| Grac.
Fall 1990 1991 21 1 3 2 1 1 13 57%
Fall 1990 1992 5 1 2 2 40%
Fall 1991 1992 27 1 4 14 8 29%
Fall 1991 1993 11 3 8
Winter 1992 1992 1 1
Winter 1992 1993 1 1
Fall 1992 1993 34 34
Fall 1992 1994 30 30

Total Students Enrolling Under SB140 130

No. Students Since Graduated From High School 54

No. Students Enrolled At YSU After High School Graduation 23

% Students Continuing At YSU After High School 42.5%



SB 140 STUDENTS RESIDENT HIGH SCHOOLS

Youngstown City # Students
Chaney 6
East 1
South 2
Wilson 6
15

Mahoning County

Boardman
Campbell
Canfield

Fitch

New Springfield
Poland
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Trumbull County

Brookfield
Howland
Hubbard
Liberty
Mathews
McDonald
McKinley
Mineral Ridge

Nl oo~ owme

Columbiana County

Columbiana
Lisbon

East Palestine
Crestview
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Other

Steubenville 3
Slippery Rock 1



SB 140 HIGH SCHOOL GRADEPOINT DISTRIBUTION

1990-91 1991-92 1992-93

# 9 # % # %
38-40 4 16 16 40 20 30
3.6-38 3 12 6 15 15 2
3.4-36 7 28 8 20 13 19

32-34 4 16 S 15 13 19





