Academic Standards and Events Committee Minutes Meeting of January 27, 1993

Members present---Hoover, Cummings (for Yemma), Kim, Tessier, Beebe, Small, Beary, Gould, Maraffa.

- 1. Meeting called to order 2:05 P.M.
- Committee received packet of information on SB140 students and SB140 programs at other Ohio universities. This information will be discussed at next meeting.
- 3. Van Siatras addressed the committee regarding the SB140 program at Y.S.U. Among his comments were the following:
 - Y.S.U. tends to adhere to the upper 20% of HS class requirement rather than 3.2 gradepoint. GPA of SB140 students are higher than 3.2.
 - -- The admission procedure was described as follows:
 - a) Process is initiated by high schools in March
 - b) Applicants are interviewed and tested during April and May.
 - c) Determination of admission occurs during June and July.
 - -- It was stressed that the process is very timeconsuming and that demands will increase if program grows. Y.S.U. interviews each applicant.
 - -- HS curriculum directors are offended that Y.S.U. allows students to take courses available in HS.
 - -- Parents seem to be looking for tuition free college credit.
 - -- The program was patterned after program in Minnesota targeted to rural school districts.
 - -- What is broke?
 - a) Suggest controls on CH taken.
 - b) Nobody at Y.S.U. is specifically designated to oversee the program.
 - c) The program will continue to grow it if is not restricted.
 - d) If program continues to grow more support will be needed in terms of administration and advising.
- Meeting adjourned 3 P.M.
- 5. Next meeting scheduled for Wednesday, February 10, 2 P.M., A & S Dean's Conf. Room.

cc: Baldino Senate Secretary Library

SB 140 STUDENTS

COURSES TAKEN - FALL 92

<u>Humanit</u>	ies	Scien	ces and	Math	Social Studies			
English 550 551 610	29 1 <u>3</u> 33	Biol	505 551	3 <u>1</u> 4	Econ 520 Geog 626	9		
Philos 600 Rel Std 601	3 1	Chem	500 515	1 3 4	Hist 511 513 605 606	1 1 6 6		
For Languages French 601 675	5 1 2	Geol Math	505 520	1 7	663	15 15		
German 501 Ital 501	1 1	Macii	525 550	3 2	Pol Sci 550	17		
Russ 501 Span 503 504	2 1 <u>2</u> 10		571 673 705	6 1 <u>1</u> 20	Psych 560 614 770	6 1 <u>1</u> 8		
Health 590 PE 514 540 632	4 2 1 <u>1</u> 8	C Sci Astro		1 2 <u>4</u> 6	Socio 500 602 604	5 2 <u>2</u> 9		
<u>FPA</u>		CAST						
Speech 550 560	1 <u>3</u> 4	Bu Te BET 5 OSA		1 1 1				
Art 521 523	2 3 5							
Music	10							

SB 140

COURSES TAKEN BY AREA THROUGH FALL 92

Engl 550 or 551	66
Polit Sci 550 or 601	37
Hist 605 or 606	28
Psych 560	26
Socio 500 or 600	16
Other Soc Studies	47
Math & CS	51
Science	45
Humanities	25
Foreign Lang	38
HPE	18
FPA	40
Allied Health	2
RET	4

SB 140 STUDENTS

COURSES SCHEDULED W 93

<u>Humanities</u>		nce/Ma	th	Socia	al St	udies	<u>F</u> 1	<u> PA</u>	
Engl 550 4 551 23 609 3 618 1	Biol	505 506 507	1 1 <u>1</u> 3	Econ	520 621	3 <u>2</u> 5	Speech	550 560 580 615	4 2 1 1
746 <u>1</u> 32	Chom	500	1	Geog	626 640	2 <u>2</u> 4		670	<u>1</u> 9
Phil 600 1 619 1	Cireii	501 510	1 4 2	Hist	512	1	Music		9
2		515 516	3 <u>1</u> 11		513 605 606	2 8 5	Art 500)	1
Rel St 601 3				٠	661	<u>3</u> 19	CAST		
For Languages German 502	Geol	505 514	1 <u>1</u> 2	Pol Sci	550 601 640	3 9 <u>1</u>	BET 513 Cr Just		1
Ital 502 Russ 502	1 1 Math		1			13		-	
) Span 601	<u>2</u> 5	523 550 570	1 1 1	Soc Sci		1			
Hlth 590 PE 514	4 2	570 572 610	2 1	Psyc	560	1 10			
540 632	1 <u>1</u> 4	642	<u>1</u> 9		613 702	1 <u>1</u> 14			
	Phys	500 501	1 <u>1</u> 2	Soc 5	00	3			
	Astr	504	3	Anth	602	2			
	Geog	503	1						

SB 140

FALL 1992 GRADE DISTRIBUTION BY AREA

•	<u> </u>	<u>B</u>	C/CR	<u>D</u>	F/NC	<u> </u>
Engl 550 or 551	8	10	11		1	
Polit Sci 550 or 601	9	7	2			
Hist 605 or 606	6	6		1		
Psych 560	1	3	1			
Socio 500 or 600	3					
Other Soc Studies	7	9	4			
Math & CS	12	2	3	2	1	
Science	10	6	3	1		1
Humanities	6	2	1			
Foreign Lang	3	3	2	1		1
нре	6		1			
FPA	13	5	1			
BET		3				
	84	56	29	5	2	2
	(47%)	(31%)	(16%)	(3%)	(1.5%)	(1.5%)

)

SB 140

CUMULATIVE GRADE DISTRIBUTION BY AREA

THROUGH F 92

•	<u> </u>	<u>B</u>	C/CR	<u>D</u>	F/NC	W
Engl 550 or 551	28	20	16		2	
Polit Sci 550 or 601	15	15	5	2		
Hist 605 or 606	13	10	4	1		
Psych 560	13	7	3	1	1	1
Socio 500 or 600	10	6				
Other Soc Studies	17	20	9			1
Math & CS	28	10	5	5	2	1
Science	20	13	8	1		2
Humanities	15	6	4			
Foreign Lang	17	11	6	2		2
HPE	9	5	3			1
FPA	27	9	3	1		
Allied Health	2					
BET		4				
						-
	214	136	66	13	5	8
	(48%)	(31%)	(15%)	(3%)	(1%)	(2%)

)

)

SB 140 Students
Distribution of Quarter Hours, Fall 92 and Winter 93

Fall 1992

Winter 1993

Hours Completed	# Students	Hours Attempted	# Students
2-5	30	2-5	30
8-9	23	7-9	17
11-13	14	12-13	1.4
15-16	7	14-16	9
17	2	18	3
18	1		
19	1		
21	1		

`

TABLE I
SB140 SUMMARY

Entering	Yr. H.S.	No.	No. Last Quarter Attended							<pre>% Enrolled Beyond H.S.</pre>		
Qtr/Yr	Grad.	Enrolled	F90	W91	S91	X91	F91	W92	592	X92	F92	Grad.
Fall 1990	1991	21	1	3	2				1	1	13	57%
Fall 1990	1992	5						1	2		2	40%
Fall 1991	1992	27					1	4	14		8	29%
Fall 1991	1993	11							3		8	
Winter 1992	1992	1						1				
Winter 1992	1993	1							1			
Fall 1992	1993	34			-						34	
Fall 1992	1994	30									30	

Total Students Enrolling Under SB140	130
No. Students Since Graduated From High School	54
No. Students Enrolled At YSU After High School Graduation	23
% Students Continuing At YSU After High School	42.5%

SB 140 STUDENTS RESIDENT HIGH SCHOOLS

Youngstown City	# Students
Chaney East South Wilson	6 1 2 <u>6</u> 15
Mahoning County	
Boardman Campbell Canfield Fitch New Springfield Poland	10 2 7 2 1 3 25
Trumbull County	
Brookfield Howland Hubbard Liberty Mathews McDonald McKinley Mineral Ridge	7 1 5 2 1 2 2 1 21
Columbiana County	
Columbiana Lisbon East Palestine Crestview	2 1 1 1 <u>1</u> 5
Other	
Steubenville Slippery Rock	3 1

SB 140 HIGH SCHOOL GRADEPOINT DISTRIBUTION

	1990		1991-		1992-93		
	#	%	#	%	#	%	
3.8 - 4.0	4	16	16	40	20	30	
3.6 - 3.8	3	12	6	15	15	22	
3.4 - 3.6	7	28	8	20	13	19	
3.2 - 3.4	4	16	. 6	15	13	19	